Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

l		Attorney Docket No. 115356					
	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.						
1.	A. Name of conveying party: Fuyuki MAEHARA 3.11-0	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: DENSO CORPORATION 1-1, SHOWA-CHO, KARIYA-CITY, AICHI-PREF. 448-0029 JAPAN					
7	B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attac ☐ Yes ☒ No	hed?					
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No					
1	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Nam	ne					
	Other						
	B. Execution Date: February 28, 2003						
4.	A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: February 28, 20						
	B. Patent Application No.(s)	C. Patent No.(s)					
5.	10384600 Additional numbers attached? Yes No						
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
	Name: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00					
		B. Enclosed (Check No. <u>139969</u>)					
1	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.					
3 E COUF 1	40.00 D						
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original documenty						
# !! !!	James A Dliff Registration No. 27,075 Joel S. Armstrong Registration No. 36,430						
H	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2						

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Fuyuki MAEHARA		(3)		
(1-4)	Insert	(2)			(4)		
	Name(s) In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer are over to						
(5)	Insert Name of		Bellac connon	. TION			
(6)	Assignee Insert Address of	(5)	DENSO CORPOR				
	Assignee	(6) 1-1, Showa-cho, Kariya-city, Aichi-pref. 448-0029 Japan					
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as					
(7)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case	(7)	POWER GENERAT	TION CONTRO	OL APPARATUS FO	R VEHICLE	
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attorney Docket No)					
		for wi	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America on even date herewith or				
(8)	Insert Date of	(0)	Fohruan	7 28, 2003			
	Signing of Application	(8)	on <u>February</u>	20, 2003			
(9)	Alternative						
	Identification for March 11, 2003 filed applications filed						
any app the Assi claims of reexami from sa herein a binding	lication or continuation or dignee in every way possible if 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree mation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author	s to exectivision the nobtaining sto exectional Consister State Assigned, executed store, assigned, assign	ute all papers necessary ereof, or any patent or any patent or any patent or any evidence and going ute all papers and documention for Protection of orm all affirmative acts a patent to the Assignee of the entity, and will not execute, a and legal represent the firm of OLIFF & BE	reissue application forward with such ments and perform of Industrial Proper which may be necessif Patents to issue of Patents to issue or interest, and co any agreements in atives. RRIDGE, PLC the	n based thereon, for the in- interference. In any act which may be ne- rty or similar agreements. I assary to obtain, maintain any and all Letters Patents venants that he has full ri- conflict herewith, and agr	or confirm by reissue or s of the United States resulting ght to convey the entire interest rees that this assignment is	
recorda	In witness whereof, execu	ted by tl	ne undersigned on the	date(s) opposite t	the undersigned name(s)		
Date	February 28,2						
Date	Fabrary 28, 2003		Inventor Sig	Fuyuki gnature ////	yki Maehar Maehara ji Takahash	. F.M. T. February 28,2003 (SEAL)	
Date	F.H. Rebuwry 28, 2003	Inventor Sig	gnature		(SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Sig	gnature		(SEAL)	
neither,	This assignment should pre then it should be signed before				thin the U.S.A. (b) a U.S.	Consul if outside the U.S.A. If	
Date	February 29	7, 200	<u>3</u> w	Vitness Ken	ji Oshima i Takahashi		
Date	February 28 February 28	, 200	<u>3</u>	itness Key	i Takahash	,	

RECORDED: 03/11/2003

PATENT REEL: 013870 FRAME: 0500